%

—
Y ET A ST ASTLL Y L N s s
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN KEIL ANTAN

THE IMPACT OF EXCHANGE
RATE TOWARDS TRADE BALANCE: CASE STUDY IN
MALAYSIA, SINGAPORE AND THAILAND

MAZWINA HANIM BT ABU BAKAR
2005652856

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION FINANCE (HONS)
FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS MACHANG
KELANTAN

APRIL 2007



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

TITLE PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES
ABBREVIATION OF TERMS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

OVERVIEW OF MALAYSIA INTERNETIONAL TRADE
OVERVIEW OF SINGAPORE INTERNATIONAL TRADE
OVERVIEW OF THAILAND INTERNATIONAL TRADE
BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY

PROBLEM STATEMENT

OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY

SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY

SCOPE OF THE STUDY

STATEMENT OF HYPOTHESIS

THEORETICAL FRAMEWORKS

LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY

DEFINITION OF TERMS

———0 NN h W~

SR

CHAPTER TWO: LITRETURE REVIEW

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1  SOURCES OF DATA
32  METHOD OF ANALYZING DATA

PAGES

il
iv-v
Vi-ix

iX-X

Xi

Xii

1-3
4-5
6-8
9-12
13-15
16
17-18
19-20
20-23
24-25
26-27
28

29-41

42
42-46

vi



CHAPTER THREE: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

41  INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS-SINGLE LINEAR
REGRESSION (MALAYSIA)

4.1.1 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-US DOLLAR

4.1.1.1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

4.1.1.2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION

4.1.1.3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST

4.1.1.4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS

4.1.1.5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES

4.1.2 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-YEN

4.1.2.1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

4.1.2.2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION
4.1.2.3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST

4.1.2.4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS

4.1.2.5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES

4.1.3 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-HONG KONG DOLLAR
4.1.3.1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

4.1.3.2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION
4.1.3.3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST

4.1.3.4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS

4.1.3.5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES

42  INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS-SINGLE LINEAR
REGRESSION (SINGAPORE)

4.2.1 SINGAPORE TARDE BALANCE-US DOLLAR

4.2.1.1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

4.2.1.2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION

4.2.1.3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST

4.2.1.4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS

4.2.1.5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES

422 SINGAPORE TARDE BALANCE-YEN

4.2.2.1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT

4.2.2.2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION
4.2.2.3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST

4.2.2.4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS

47
48
49
49
50
50-51

51
52
53
53
54
54-55

55
56-57

57
58
59

60
61
61-62
62
63
63-64

64
65-66
66

67

vii



ABSTRACT

This study examines the impact of exchange rates on trade balance; the study of
three countries that have tighter economic relationship with each other; Malaysia,
LSmgapore and Thailand. While Marshall-Lerner condition has shown a theoretical

ip between exch rates and trade balance, previous empirical result
ewdeme gave mixed results on the impact of exchange rates on trade balance. This
study examines the trade balance of Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand with
exchange rates of USD, JPY and HKD for the sample period of 1995 to 2005 using
quarterly data. The methodology used in this study is single linear regression in
order to analyze the relationship and impact of exchange rate towards trade
balance. This study faund that exchange rates does give a significant effect and
have positive rel ip with trade bal in the case of Malaywa However, in
Singapore, the exchange rate has p relationship but i j with trade
balance. While in Thailand, the exchange rate has a posmve weak relationship with
trade balance and it has a weak impact on trade balance.

xii



The Impact of Exchange Rate On Trade Balance: Case Study In Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand

1.0 INTRODUCTION Borpustakaan
Kampus Kota Bhare
1.1 THE OVERVIEW OF MALAYSIA INTERNATIONAL TRADE

Malaysia was formed in 1963 through a federation of the former British colonies. Since
then its economy has depended traditionally on its natural resources, particularly rubber

and tin. The government’s direct involvement diversifies the country’s economic base

from a commodity oriented to an industrial base y. E ic liberali

measures have also been introduced across the board that helped improve

petitiveness and productivity. For ple, extensive privatization has taken place in
capital intensive infrastructure such as roads, ports, airports, power, water supply,

and portation. New foreign and domestic investment has also

played a significant role in the transformation of Malaysia’s y. Manuf? ing has
grown to 31% of GDP in 2003 as compared with only 14% in 1970. Agriculture and
mining declined to 8.4% and 7.2% of GDP respectively in 2003 as compared with 43%

of GDP jointly in 1970.

Malaysia initially favored import-substituti ies and the devel of

h

heavy industries such as the production of cars, 1, pulp and paper, which was

made use the labor-i ive and ble-type producti hnique and emphasized

domestic demand and self sufficiency. Since the mid-1980s, Malaysia has noted the

importance of foreign markets in accelerating economic growth through exports and

and trade liberalization program began in earnest. The structure of exports

eventually shifted from an agricultural base dominated by food crops, rubber and palm oil



	THE IMPACT OF EXCHANGE RATE TOWARDS TRADE BALANCE: CASE STUDY IN MALAYSIA, SINGAPORE AND THAILAND
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABBREVIATION OF TERMS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 THE OVERVIEW OF MALAYSIA INTERNATIONAL TRADE
	1.2 THE OVERVlEW OF SINGAPORE INTERNATIONAL TRADE
	1.3 THE OVERVIEW OF THAILAND INTERNATIONAL TRADE
	1.4 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.5 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.6 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
	1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.8 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.9 STATEMENT OF HYPOTHESIS
	1.9.1 Hypotheses statement

	1.10 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORKS
	1.11 LIMITATIONS OF THE STUDY
	1.11.1 Accuracy of data
	1.11.2 Problem in selecting the countries
	1.11.3 Unavailable data
	1.11.4 Differing exchange rate policy
	1.11.5 Problem in quoting currency

	1.12 DEFINITION OF TERMS

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 SOURCES OF DATA
	3.2 METHOD OF ANALYZING DATA
	3.2.1 SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSIONS


	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS & ANALYSIS
	4.1 INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS - SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION (MALAYSIA)
	4.1.1 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE — US DOLLAR
	4.1.2 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE — YEN
	4.1.3 MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE A — HONG KONG DOLLAR

	4.2 INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS - SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION (SINGAPORE)
	4.2.1 SINGAPORE TRADE BALANCE - US DOLLAR
	4.2.2 SINGAPORE TRADE BALANCE - YEN
	4.2.3 SINGAPORE TRADE BALANCE A HONG KONG DOLLAR

	4.3 INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS - SINGLE LINEAR REGRESSION (THAILAND)
	4.3.1 THAILAND TRADE BALANCE - US DOLLAR
	4.3.2 THAILAND TRADE BALANCE — YEN
	4.3.3 THAILAND TRADE BALANCE - HONG KONG DOLLAR


	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.1.1 MALAYSIA
	5.1.2 Singapme
	5.1.3 Thailand

	5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.2.1 Malaysia
	5.2.2 Singapore
	5.2.3 Thailand


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX A: DATACOLLECTION
	APPENDIX B: OUTPUT REGRESSION
	APPENDIX C: F- DISTRIBUTION TABLE
	APPENDIX D: T- DISTRIBUTION TABLE



