

THE IMPACT OF EXCHANGE RATE TOWARDS TRADE BALANCE: CASE STUDY IN MALAYSIA, SINGAPORE AND THAILAND

MAZWINA HANIM BT ABU BAKAR 2005652856

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION FINANCE (HONS)
FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS MACHANG
KELANTAN

APRIL 2007

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	TENT	PAGES
TITLI	E PAGE	
DECLARATION OF WORK		ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv-v
TABLE OF CONTENT		vi-ix
LIST OF TABLES		ix-x
LIST OF FIGURES		x
ABBREVIATION OF TERMS		xi
ABSTRACT		xii
CHAI	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10 1.11	THEORETICAL FRAMEWORKS	1-3 4-5 6-8 9-12 13-15 16 17-18 19-20 20-23 24-25 26-27 28
CHAPTER TWO: LITRETURE REVIEW		29-41
CHA	PTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 3.2	SOURCES OF DATA METHOD OF ANALYZING DATA	42 42-46

CHAPTER THREE: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1	INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS-SINGLE LINEAR	
	REGRESSION (MALAYSIA)	
	MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-US DOLLAR	47
	1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	48
	2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION	49
	3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST	49
4.1.1.	4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS	50
4.1.1.	5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES	50-51
4.1.2	MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-YEN	51
4.1.2.	1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	52
4.1.2.	2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION	53
4.1.2.	3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST	53
4.1.2.	4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS	54
4.1.2.	5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES	54-55
	MALAYSIA TRADE BALANCE-HONG KONG DOLLAR	55
	1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	56-57
	2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION	57
	3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST	57
	4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS	58
4.1.3.	5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES	59
4.2	INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS-SINGLE LINEAR	
4.2	REGRESSION (SINGAPORE)	
121	SINGAPORE TARDE BALANCE-US DOLLAR	60
	1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	61
	2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION	61-62
	3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST	62
	4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS	63
	5 TEST OF SIGNIFICANCE OF PARAMETER ESTIMATES	63-64
	1251 51 515. MI TOTAL OF TAKANILI EX ESTIMATES	05-04
422	CBIC A BODE TARDED AT ANOTHER	
	SINGAPORE TARDE BALANCE-YEN	64
	1 CORRELATION COEFFICIENT	65-66
	2 TEST OF GOODNESS OF FIT AND CORRELATION	66
	3 AUTOCORRELATION TEST	66
4.2.2.	4 VARAIANCE ANALYSIS	67

ABSTRACT

This study examines the impact of exchange rates on trade balance; the study of three countries that have tighter economic relationship with each other; Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand. While Marshall-Lerner condition has shown a theoretical relationship between exchange rates and trade balance, previous empirical result evidence gave mixed results on the impact of exchange rates on trade balance. This study examines the trade balance of Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand with exchange rates of USD, JPY and HKD for the sample period of 1995 to 2005 using quarterly data. The methodology used in this study is single linear regression in order to analyze the relationship and impact of exchange rate towards trade balance. This study found that exchange rates does give a significant effect and have positive relationship with trade balance in the case of Malaysia. However, in Singapore, the exchange rate has positive relationship but insignificant with trade balance. While in Thailand, the exchange rate has a positive weak relationship with trade balance and it has a weak impact on trade balance.

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Perpustakaan Kampus Kota Bharn

1.1 THE OVERVIEW OF MALAYSIA INTERNATIONAL TRADE

Malaysia was formed in 1963 through a federation of the former British colonies. Since then its economy has depended traditionally on its natural resources, particularly rubber and tin. The government's direct involvement diversifies the country's economic base from a commodity oriented to an industrial base economy. Economic liberalization measures have also been introduced across the board that helped improve competitiveness and productivity. For example, extensive privatization has taken place in capital intensive infrastructure such as roads, ports, airports, power, water supply, telecommunication, and transportation. New foreign and domestic investment has also played a significant role in the transformation of Malaysia's economy. Manufacturing has grown to 31% of GDP in 2003 as compared with only 14% in 1970. Agriculture and mining declined to 8.4% and 7.2% of GDP respectively in 2003 as compared with 43% of GDP jointly in 1970.

Malaysia initially favored import-substitution strategies and the development of heavy industries such as the production of cars, methanol, pulp and paper, which was made use the labor-intensive and assemble-type production technique and emphasized domestic demand and self sufficiency. Since the mid-1980s, Malaysia has noted the importance of foreign markets in accelerating economic growth through exports and investment and trade liberalization program began in earnest. The structure of exports eventually shifted from an agricultural base dominated by food crops, rubber and palm oil